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Thinking About Preserving or Selling Your Farm?

The State Agriculture Development Committee (SADC) is seeking applications for
preservation under its state acquisition programs. Landowners who are considering farmland
preservation, either now or in the future, are encouraged to attend one of the following sessions to
learn more about the application, selection and preservation process. All of the sessions, part of the
SADC'’s statewide outreach effort, will take place during or immediately prior to regularly
scheduled county agriculture development board meetings.

Bergen County
5:30 p.m., Tuesday, June 20
County Administration Building 1

Bergen County Plaza — 4" Floor, Hackensack

Burlington County

7 p.m., Thursday, May 11

Resource Conservation Land Use Center
1900 Briggs Road, Mount Laurel

Camden County

7 p.m., Thursday, June 8
Elm Fire House

569 White Horse Pike, EIm

Cape May

7:30 p.m., Monday, May 22"

County Administration Building

4 Moore Drive, Cape May Court House

Cumberland County

7 p.m., Tuesday, May 16

4-H Extension Center

291 Morton Avenue, Rosenhayn

Hunterdon County

8 p.m., Thursday, June 8
County Complex — Building 1
Route 12, Flemington



Mercer County

7:30 p.m., Monday, June 5
Mercer County Extension Service
930 Spruce Street, Trenton

Middlesex County

8 p.m., Wednesday, May 17

Cranbury Township Municipal Building
23A North Main Street, Cranbury

Monmouth County

7:30 p.m., Wednesday, May 3
Hall of Records Annex

1 East Main Street, Freehold

Morris County

7:30 p.m., Thursday, May 11

Schuyler Annex

Schuyler Place — 4™ Floor, Morristown

Ocean County
8 p.m., Wednesday, May 10
location to be determined

Somerset County

7:30 p.m., Monday, May 8
Somerset County 4-H Center
308 Milltown Road, Bridgewater

For more information, contact the SADC at (609) 984-2504 or visit
www.state.nj.us/agriculture/sadc/sadc.htm.
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